
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1285
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
AIR STATION AT COOCH BEHAR
Barman Shri Hiten

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the All India Radio Sub-Station at Cooch Behar is not being used for years together ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ;

(c) whether the Government proposes to re-start the said sub-station ;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be re-started ;

(e) whether the Government has allocated any special fund for the development of this sub-station; and

(f) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a): At present, there is no Radio Station at Cooch Behar.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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